
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010677-2025 

Award

CEFAS25-24 Equipment Maintenance Agreement for
WaveRiders

Centre for Environment, Fisheries and Aquaculture Science

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010677
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f709 (view related notices)
Published 21 March 2025, 1:08pm

Scope 

Reference

CEFAS25-24

Description

Provision of servicing and maintenance of WaveRiders for Cefas WaveNet Project,
located in various regions around UK waters. The equipment requires regular
maintenance and calibration services to retain full working conditions, and ensure Health
and Safety, particularly due to the harsh environment of the equipment being at sea for
prolonged periods of time. The equipment is essential for collecting data on a variety of
monitoring metrics of the sea state.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010677-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010677-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f709


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. CEFAS25-24 Equipment Maintenance Agreement for
WaveRiders

Supplier

R.S. AQUA LIMITED

Contract value

£250,000 excluding VAT

£300,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

20 March 2025

Standstill period

End: 1 April 2025

7 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

2 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 3 to 5

3 April 2025 to 31 March 2028

2 years, 11 months, 28 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50800000 - Miscellaneous repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

R.S. AQUA LIMITED

Companies House: 01661817



Page 4 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRHV-4754-WDQX

C/O Tc Group The Granary, Hones Yard

Farnham

GU9 8BB

United Kingdom

Email: info@rsaqua.co.uk

Website: https://rsaqua.co.uk/

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Connected people/organisations:

General Oceans UK Holdings Ltd

SC308386

Organisation

Parent or subsidiary company

Peregrine Road, Westhill Business Park, Westhill,

Aberdeen, AB32 6JL, UK

Contract 1. CEFAS25-24 Equipment Maintenance Agreement for WaveRiders

mailto:info@rsaqua.co.uk
https://rsaqua.co.uk/


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Centre for Environment, Fisheries and Aquaculture Science

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPGW-5299-JGTN

Pakefield Road

Lowestoft

NR33 0HT

United Kingdom

Email: procure@cefas.gov.uk

Region: UKH14 - Suffolk

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procure@cefas.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. CEFAS25-24 Equipment Maintenance Agreement for WaveRiders
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	R.S. AQUA LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Centre for Environment, Fisheries and Aquaculture Science


		2025-08-03T11:28:45+0100
	TCPDF




